



Dsc Trading LLC

12/6/2021

Aviation Suppliers Association 2233 Wisconsin Ave., NW Suite 503 Washington, DC 20007

Attn.: Database Manager

Dear Sir or Madam:

As a management official of DSC Trading, LLC, I hereby certify that:

- (a) Only parts for which documentation is on file at this place of business, as delineated in AC 00-56B, Appendix 1, will be sold for installation on civil aviation products.
- (b) Transonic Aviation Consultants, Inc. has completed an audit and found our quality system to be in compliance with the provisions of AC 00-56B and the TAC-2000 Quality Assurance Standard on 6 December 2021.
- (c) A copy of the audit result is on file and is available for inspection by any interested person.

Additionally, as a senior management official, DSC Trading, LLC will maintain and continue to follow our quality system as approved by Transonic Aviation Consultants.

Sincerely,

Shane Wise Vice President of Sales

Certificate of Accreditation

This is to certify that

DH Trading, LLC

who's primary business address is:

209 Rosewood Drive Branson, Missouri, 65616

is hereby issued this certificate of accreditation serial number: <u>D2512167</u> in recognition of their compliance with the TAC-2000 Quality Assurance Standard and FAA Advisory Circular 00-56B. This certificate shall remain in force for a period of not more than 2 years from the date of issue, unless sooner surrendered, suspended or revoked.

6 December 2021

Date of issue

Robert J. Pina, President

Transonic Aviation Consultants, Inc.

Member Since - 2005



Tel. (954) 327-3057 Info@transonicaviation.com

DSC Trading, LLC 209 Rosewood Dr. Branson, MO, 65616

Attn.: Mr. Mark Wise

Certificate of Accreditation & Limitations

Dear Mr. Wise,

I would like to take this time to congratulate you and your staff for having renewed your qualifications to operate under the TAC-2000 Quality Assurance Standard. DSC Trading, LLC has been re-issued a Certificate of Accreditation bearing the serial number D251216T dated 6 December 2021. This certificate shall remain in force until 6 December 2023 unless sooner surrendered, suspended, or revoked. DSC Trading, LLC shall be re-inspected for full compliance on or before 6 December 2022. Membership renewal fees will be due on or before said date.

A copy of the audit results are attached herein and must be retained, along with this letter, for a period of not less than 5 years.

Again, I would like to congratulate you on your renewal and wish you & your company all the best.

Sincerely,

President